    上 海 立 凯 电 控 科 技 有 限 公 司 TEL:+8621-61993616
SHANGHAI LINEKEY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD http://www.linekey.cn
MOLDING POWER CHOKE-SPH SERIES
模压电感-SP.系列
●Shielded construction
   屏蔽结构

● Inductance measurement condition at 100kHz, 1.0V.
   电感测试条件为100KHz,1.0V。
● lrms: DC current that will cause the temperature rise (∆T= 40℃) from 25℃ ambient.
   温升电流: 使产品温度上升40℃时所加载的直流电流值(环境温度25℃)。
● lsat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximately 30% from its value without current.
   饱和电流: 使电感值比初始感值下降30%时所加载的直流电流值。
司
SHANGHAI LINEKEY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD http://www.linekey.cn
■ Electrical Characteristics
电气特性
Irms(A) Isat(A) DCR(mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
SPH6030S-R10NT 0.10 30 35 30 45 40 1.1 1.3
SPH6030S-R12MT 0.12 20 41.5 36 50 46 0.62 0.69
SPH6030S-R22MT 0.22 20 23 21 34 32 2.0
SPH
2.5
6030S-R15NT 0.15 30 30 25 40 36 1.7 2.1
SPH6030S-R36MT 0.36 20 20 18 24 21 3.3
SPH
3.9
6030S-R33MT 0.33 20 21 20 25 22 2.8 3.4
SPH6030S-R56MT 0.56 20 16.5 15 18 16 3.9
SPH
4.5
6030S-R47MT 0.47 20 18 16 20 18 3.4 4
SPH6030S-R82MT 0.82 20 14 13 16 14 5.4
SPH
6
6030S-R68MT 0.68 20 16 14.5 17 15 4.7 5.3
SPH6030S-1R5MT 1.5 20 10 9.0 14 12 10.2
SPH
12.1
6030S-1R0MT 1.0 20 12 11 15 13.5 6.7 7.4
SPH6030S-2R2MT 2.2 20 8.0 7.5 10 9.0 13.5
SPH
15
6030S-1R8MT 1.8 20 9 8.0 12 10 10.9 13
SPH6030S-3R3MT 3.3 20 6.5 6.0 9.5 8.5 19
SPH
22
6030S-2R7MT 2.7 20 7.2 7 9.8 8.8 17.3 20
SPH6030S-5R6MT 5.6 20 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.2 39
SPH
42
6030S-4R7MT 4.7 20 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 28 33
SPH6030S-8R2MT 8.2 20 4.5 4.0 6.0 4.7 54
SPH
60
6030S-6R8MT 6.8 20 4.5 4.2 6.0 5.0 43 50
SPH6030S-120MT 12 20 3.5 3.0 4.6 4.1 65
SPH
78
6030S-100MT 10 20 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.5 62 68
SPH6030S-180MT 18 20 2.7 2.3 3.5 3.1 130
SPH
160
6030S-150MT 15 20 3 2.5 4.5 4.0 110 140
SPH6030S-330MT 33 20 2.1 1.8 2.5 2.0 215
SPH
258
6030S-220MT 22 20 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5
150 190
SPH6030S-470MT 47 20 1.9 1.6 1.8 1.6 250 300
Notes
Inductance
This product is not authorized for use in applications related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check the website for latest information.